Statistics 1 Changes in the sibling composition (page 3, Figure 1)

Statistics

Total only child Youngzrnsl;b""g(s) y%z;gg‘ifg I?:;S Elder sibling(s) only
1st survey 33568 16 367 17201
2nd survey 33568 15 504 869 326 16869
3rd survey 33568 11 463 4919 1442 15744
4th survey 33568 8076 8 309 2 284 14899
5th survey 33568 6 359 10 051 2823 14335
6th survey 33568 5 445 10975 3198 13950
7th survey 33568 4778 11657 3553 13580

Note: The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 1st through 7th surveys, excluding the those to
“unknown” concemning sibling composition.

Statistics 2 Changes in the proportion of employed and unemployed mothers

(page 4, Figure 2)

Total Unemployed Employed Unknown

! iehflr d%ri'r"ﬁ: o 33 266 14 900 18123 243
13;5;:’?]’“(2[)?:‘;;)“3 33 266 24 606 8351 300
2nd survey 33 266 23031 10080 155

3rd survey 33 266 21763 11311 192

4th survey 33 266 19 354 13576 336

5th survey 33 266 17 325 15379 562

6th survey 33 266 15 909 16994 363

7th survey 33 266 14 426 18561 279

Note: The figures are based on the total number of responses with children living with their mothersin the 1st

through 7th surveys.

Statistics 3 Employment status of mothers in relation to the existence of younger sibling(s)
and sibling composition (page 4, Table 1)

Statistics 3 Employment status of mothers in relation to the existence of youngersibling(s) and sibling composition (page 4, Table 1)

siblinng

Total Unemployed Employed Full-time Part-time | SeFemployed | oo o vorker Unknown
worker worker worker/Family at home Others
worker
Total 36 529 15638 20554 6 306 11 040 2174 708 326 337
Without younger sibling 19 906 7031 12 657 3687 7190 1264 331 185 218
%—"’ With younger sibling(s) 16 623 8607 7897 2619 3850 910 377 141 119
% % Age of the youngest sibling: 0 year old 1400 933 459 229 123 76 8 23 8
g é 1 year old 1973 1202 756 309 295 101 29 22 15|
% 2 years old 2461 1417 1028 374 449 138 50 17 16|
3 years old 3521 1896 1595 571 740 178 83 23 30
4 or 6 years old 7259 3154 4055 1136 2239 417 207 56 50)
(Without younger sibling)
é Only child 5155 1968 3113 1120 1602 264 67 60 74
Ug— Elder sibling(s) only 14751 5063 9544 2567 5588 1000 264 125 144
g (With younger sibling(s))
g Younger sibling(s) only 12673 6728 5856 2039 2865 583 264 105 89
Both elder and younger 3950 1879 2041 580 985 327 113 36 30

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses with children living with their mothers in the 7th survey.

2) “With younger sibling(s)” includes “Age of the youngest sibling: unknown”.

3) “Full-time worker” indicates “employee (full-time)” and “part-time worker” indicates “employee (part-time).




Statistics 4 Changes in the employment status of mothers (page 5, Figure 3-1)

Self-employed
. i worker/family
Total Unemployed Employed Full-time Part-time worker Unknown
worker worker pieceworker at
home,
1 year prior to childbirth 33266 14 900 18123 10 799 5425 1899 243
Lstsurvey (6 months after 33266 24,606 8351 5282 1224 1845 309
childbirth)

2nd survey 33266 23031 10 080 5007 3044 2029 155
3rd survey 33266 21763 11311 . . . 192
4th survey 33266 19 354 13576 5141 5688 2747 336
5th survey 33266 17325 15379 5308 7182 2889 562
6th survey 33266 15 909 16 994 5486 8496 3012 363
7th survey 33266 14 426 18 561 5632 10 003 2926 279

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses with children living with their mothers in the 1st through 7th surveys.
2) The employment status of mothers was not investigated in the 3rd survey.

3) “Full-time worker” indicates “employee (full-time)” and “part-time worker” indicates “employee (part-time)”.

Statistics 5 Changes in the employment status of mothers who worked as “full-time
workers” one year prior to childbirth (page 5, Figure 3-2)

Self-employed
Full-time Part-time worker_/famlly
Total worker, pieceworker Unemployed Unknown
worker worker
at home,
others
1 year prior to childbirth 10 799 10 799
1st survey (6 months after
childbirth) 10 799 5149 242 127 5261 20
2nd survey 10 799 4597 853 241 5062 46
4th survey 10 799 4323 1501 467 4422 86
5th survey 10 799 4330 1829 482 4013 145
6th survey 10 799 4304 2131 510 3741 113
7th survey 10 799 4201 2450 578 3491 79

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses with children living with their mothers in the 1st through 7th surveys.
2) The employment status of mothers was not investigated in the 3rd survey.

3) “Full-time worker” indicates “employee (full-time)” and “part-time worker” indicates “employee (part-time)”.

Statistics 6 Changes in the employment status of mothers according to the attendance at
nursery school/kindergarten in the 5th survey (page 6, Figure 4)

Self-employed
Employed . . worker/family
Total 8] loyed - & Unki
otal nemployel Unknown Full-time Part-time worker, pieceworker nknown
worker worker
at home,
others
Total
5th survey 34391 17 787 16 000 5542 7473 2985 604
6th survey 34 391 16 367 17 639 5730 8809 3100 385
7th survey 34 391 14 848 19 248 5873 10 358 3017 295
(Previously reported)
Nursery school
5th survey 13 077 2194 10 668 4376 4810 1482 215
6th survey 13 077 2033 10 900 4508 4958 1434 144
7th survey 13 077 2230 10 720 4 460 4927 1333 127
(Previously reported)
Kindergarten
5th survey 17 667 12782 4543 953 2315 1275 342
6th survey 17 667 11 856 5589 991 3228 1370 222
7th survey 17 667 10 407 7125 1147 4554 1424 135

Hotes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses with children living with their mothers in the 5th through Tth surveys.
2 In*attendance at nursery schoolkindergarten in the 5th survey”, “Nursety school” refers to children who only went to nursery schools, and “Kindergatten™ refers to those who only went to kindergartens

3 “Full-time worker” indicates “employee (full-time)” and “part-time worker” indicates “employee (pari-time)”



Statistics 7 Relationship with grandparents and neighbors according to the employment status
of mothers (page 7, Figure 5)

Relationship with grandparents

Relationship with neighbors

Total They cooperate No grandparents; They cooperate No grandparents;
I They cooperate I They cooperate
substantially in R : scarce or no Unkown substantially in . X scarce or no Unknown
n . from time to time . n h from time to time .
child rearing cooperation child rearing cooperation

Total 36 529 13037 17113 6012 367 2301 15700 16 333 2195

Unemployed 15638 3978 8279 3225 156 1030 7093 6706 809

Employed 20 554 8939 8694 2721 200 1252 8475 9486 1341

Full-time worker 6306 3778 1880 595 53 343 2320 3176 467

Part-time worker 11040 3992 5284 1644 120 693 4748 4911 688

Self-employed worker/family 2174 864 999 290 21 153 902 976 143
worker

Pieceworker at home 708 181 384 140 3 45 360 285 18

Others 326 124 147 52 3 18 145 138 25

Unknown 337 120 140 66 11 19 132 141 45

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses with children living with their mothers in the 7th surveys.
2) Replies to “Relationship with grandparents” include both grandparents who live together and who live separately.
3) “Full-time worker” indicates “employee (full-time)” and “part-time worker” indicates “employee (part-time)”.

Statistics 8 Specific cooperation from grandparents according to the employment status of
mothers (multiple answers) (page 8, Table 2)

Areas of cooperation from grandparents (multiple answers)

Take care of

Take care of

Total children (e.g. Take care of Take care of children when a Provide financial
feeding, bathing, | children when they | children when a parent is supoort Others Unknown
playing together are sick parent is il etc. temporarily PP
etc.) preoccupied
[They cooperate substantially in child rearing]
Total 13037 10 377 7101 7523 10 755 3800 991 15
Unemployed 3978 2965 1405 2561 3538 1420 205 3
Employed 8939 7324 5629 4893 7127 2343 780 12
Full-time worker 3778 3282 2915 1981 2799 702 394 7
Part-time worker 3992 3094 2229 2215 3332 1276 308 4
Self-employed worker/family 864 708 349 510 727 262 63 )
worker
Pieceworker at home 181 138 70 118 164 65 3 -
Others 124 102 66 69 105 38 12 1
o |Unknown 120 88 67 69 90 37 6 -
T
<
’g Areas of cooperation from grandparents (multiple answers)
G
E Take care of Take care of
] Total children (e.g. Take care of Take care of children when a Provide financial
g feeding, bathing, | childrenwhen they| children when a parent is supoort Others Unknown
§ playing together are sick parent is il etc. temporarily PP
2 etc.) preoccupied
£
w
[They cooperate from time to time]
Total 17 113 6 409 2983 4795 13021 3557 1136 76
Unemployed 8279 3183 689 2617 6 152 1881 558 46
Employed 8694 3182 2 266 2145 6773 1644 569 28
Full-time worker 1880 708 849 376 1373 205 162 8
Part-time worker 5284 1910 1278 1338 4173 1131 310 13
Self-employed worker/family 999 383 93 252 807 190 61 4
worker
Pieceworker at home 384 129 27 135 304 90 22 3
Others 147 52 19 44 116 28 14 -
Unknown 140 44 28 33 96 32 9 2

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of resposes to “They cooperate substantially in child rearing” and “They cooperate from time to time” respectively, with regards to children
living with their mothers in the 7th survey.

2) Responses to “Relationship with grandparents™ include both grandparents who live together and who live separately.

3) “Full-time worker” indicates “employee (full-time)” and “part-time worker” indicates “employee (part-time)”.




Statistics 9 Employment status in the 7th survey according to whether mothers lived
together with or separately from grandparents in the 2nd survey (page 9, Figure 6)

Employment status of

mothers in the 2nd survey|

Employment status of

mothers in the 7th survey

Total

Mothers lived together with grandparents in the 2nd

survey

2nd survey

Mothers lived separately from grandparents in the

Mothers lived
together with

Mothers lived
separately from

Mothers lived
together with

Mothers lived
separately from

Mothers lived
together with

Mothers lived
separately from

Total grandparents in | grandparents in Total grandparents in | grandparents in Total grandparents in | grandparents in
the 7th survey | the 7th survey the 7th survey | the 7th survey the 7th survey | the 7th survey

Total

Total 36 006 8 555 27 451 8103 6276 1827 27903 2279 25 624

Unemployed 15 453 2583 12 870 2423 1796 627 13030 787 12 243

Employed 20 225 5875 14 350 5600 4418 1182 14625 1457 13 168

Unknown 328 97 231 80 62 18 248 35 213
Unemployed

Total 24 795 5046 19 749 4615 3494 1121 20180 1552 18 628

Unemployed 14 057 2290 11767 2095 1579 516 11962 711 11251

Employed 10 525 2705 7820 2478 1885 593 8047 820 7227

Unknown 213 51 162 42 30 12 171 21 150
Employed

Total 11 040 3459 7581 3437 2744 693 7603 715 6888

Unemployed 1328 283 1045 311 208 103 1017 75 942

Employed 9 601 3131 6 470 3090 2505 585 6511 626 5885

Unknown 111 45 66 36 31 5 75 14 61
Unknown

Total 171 50 121 51 38 13 120 12 108

Unemployed 68 10 58 17 9 8 51 1 50

Employed 99 39 60 32 28 4 67 11 56

Unknown 4 1 3 2 1 1 2 - 2

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses with children living with their mothers in the 2nd and 7th surveys.
2) Mothers "lived separately” from grandparents in the 7th survey” include respondents with whom it was unknown whether they live together with or separately from grandparents.

Statistics 10 Wakeup times and bedtimes of children (page 10, Figure 7)

[Wakeup time]
Total Before 7:00 am | 7:00-7:59 am 8:00-8:59 am After 9:00 am Irregular Unknown
5th survey 34835 8777 21097 3807 344 742 68
6th survey 34835 10 395 21388 2856 50 52 94
7th survey
School days 34835 26 761 7924 21 3 8 118
Sundays 34835 10 409 17 250 5812 592 609 163
[Bedtime]
Before 9:00 9:00-9:59 10:00-10:59 After 11:00
Total Irregular Unknown
pm pm pm pm
5th survey 34835 6 662 17 609 7469 1173 1694 228
6th survey 34835 7829 19294 6576 698 239 199
7th survey
School days 34835 8725 21868 3751 221 108 162
Saturdays 34 835 4237 18 274 9 952 1537 637 198

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 5th through 7th surveys.

2) Wakeup time and bedtime in the status of "ordinary days" were investigated in the 5th and 6th surveys.




Statistics 11 Children’s bedtimes according to the attendance at nursery
school/kindergarten in the 5th survey (page 11, Figure 8)

Bedtimes on ordinary (attendance) days
Total Before 9:00 9:00-9:59 10:00-10:59 After 11:00 Iregular Unknown
pm pm pm pm
6th survey
Total 34 835 7829 19294 6576 698 239 199
(Previously reported) Nursery school 13322 1355 7406 3912 463 107 79
(Previously reported) Kindergarten 17 814 5522 9861 2 056 180 93 102
7th survey
Total 34 835 8725 21868 3751 221 108 162
(Previously reported) Nursery school 13322 2304 8789 2001 117 42 69
(Previously reported) Kindergarten 17 814 5384 10826 1396 87 45 76

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 5th through 7th surveys

2) In “attendance at nursery school/kindergarten in the 5th survey”, “Nursery school” refers to children who only went to nursery schools, and “Kindergarten™ refers to those who only went to kindergartens.

3) “Ordinary days” was used for the 6th survey, and “school days” for the 7th survey.

Statistics 12 Where children spend time after school according to the employment status of
mothers, and by cities or more remote areas (multiple answers) (page 12, Figure 9)

Where children spend time after nursery school/kindergarten (multiple answers)
Total After-school Children’s Lessons, sport Outdoors
Home . ) clubs, cram Others Unknown
care center | friends’ houses (parks etc.)
school etc.

Total 36529 28 130 9343 15175 13124 15585 2930 42
Unemployed 15638 14 379 950 8255 7289 8811 977 13
Employed 20554 13510 8 288 6804 5737 6647 1927 26

Full-time worker 6306 3052 3560 1232 1076 1155 809 12
Part-time worker 11040 7829 4127 4114 3363 4095 843 11
Self-employed worker/family worker 2174 1728 484 899 858 848 201 3
Pieceworker at home 708 643 58 416 314 397 45 -

Others 326 258 59 143 126 152 29 -
Unknown 337 241 105 116 98 127 26 3

18 major cities 8833 6 746 2549 3670 3896 4309 866 12
(Previously reported) Full-time worker 1183 435 867 154 244 205 143 2
(Previously reported) Part-time worker 2347 1625 999 890 862 1022 231 5
Other cities 23937 18 463 5891 10028 8215 9979 1748 26
(Previously reported) Full-time worker 4330 2151 2 356 894 729 788 553 9
(Previously reported) Part-time worker 7471 5316 2720 2808 2196 2724 506 5

More remote areas 3636 2 807 900 1408 952 1245 313 4
(Previously reported) Full-time worker 792 465 337 183 103 161 113 1
(Previously reported) Part-time worker 1216 882 408 413 301 347 106 1

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses with children living with their mothers in the 7th surveys.

2) The subject children lived in the following places, at the time of the 7th survey.

“18 major cities”: ward areas in Tokyo; Sapporo, Sendai, Saitama, Chiba, Y okohama, Kawasaki, Niigata, Shizuoka, Hamamatsu, Nagoya, Kyoto, Osaka,

Sakai, Kobe, Hiroshima, Kitakyushu and Fukuoka cities.

“Other cities™: cities not included in “18 major cities”

“More remote areas”: Areas not included in “18 major cities” or “Other cities”
3) The total includes subjects living in foreign countries.

4) “Full-time worker” indicates “employee (full-time)” and “part-time worker” indicates “employee (part-time)”.




Statistics 13 Changes in children who were taking lessons according to the attendance at
nursery school/kindergarten in the 5th survey (page 13, Figure 10)

7th survey
Total Nloet S‘;'I]g Taking lessons Total Nloet ;I:lg Taking lessons Total Nloet ;;I':':g Taking lessons
Total (Previously reported) Nursery school (Previously reported) Kindergarten

>

g |Total 34624 8 460 26 164 13235 4304 8931 17709 2921 14788
]
3

g Not taking lessons 14878 7110 7768 7606 3811 3795 5245 2206 3039

Taking lessons 19746 1350 18 396 5629 493 5136 12464 715 11749

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 5th through 7th surveys, and who replied to “Lessons etc.” in the 6th and 7th surveys.
2) In “attendance at nursery school/kindergarten in the 5th survey”, “Nursery school” refers to children who only went to nursery schools, and “Kindergarten” refers to those who only went to kindergartens.

Statistics 14 Breakdown of the lessons by sex (multiple answers) (page 13, Figure 11)

Breakdown of the lessons (multiple answers)
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Total 36 785 27546 230611320 805 2779 517 2377 2330 5002 1636 4205 8205 685 167 3931 54 4297 2418 33 9137 102
Boys 19088 13863 1257 6549 757 2660 273 1892 155 2281 795 1669 1839 308 32 2130 30 2223 1260 17 5166 59
Girls 17697 13683 1049 4771 48 119 244 485 2175 2721 841 2536 6366 377 135 1801 24 2074 1158 16 3971 43

Note: The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 7th survey.

Statistics 15 Changes in hours spent watching TV in the 7th survey according to hours in
the 6th survey (page 14, Figure 12)

Hours spent watching TV in the 7th survey
Total Less than 1 hour 1tolessthan2 | 2 to less than 3 3 hours or
hours hours more

252

& 2 |Total 34 354 9025 15 837 7267 2225
2£3
SE Less than 1 hour 5 365 3413 1722 203 27
ERS
g 3 1 to less than 2 hours 14 075 4212 7879 1761 223
o
]
g£= 2 to less than 3 hours 979 1115 4776 3243 661
32
T (=]

:5 3 hours or more 5119 285 1460 2060 1314

Note: The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 6th and 7th surveys, who replied that they watched TV both
“on ordinary days” in the 6th survey and “on school days” in the 7th survey.

Statistics 16 Children’s bedtimes according to hours spent watching TV on school days (page
14, Figure 13)

Bedtimes on school days
Total Before 9:00 pm 9:00-9:59 pm 10:00-10:59 pm | After 11:00 pm Irregular Unknown

Total 36785 9 140 23089 4018 245 118 175

Do not watch TV 868 403 402 49 6 3 5|

__%” g Watch TV 35779 8719 22 646 3955 238 115 106

§ % Less than 1 hour 9501 3299 5542 595 24 13 28
£ <

% ; 1to less than 2 hours 16412 3907 10 683 1666 67 40 49

§ '2 2o less than 3 hours 7535 1249 5003 1143 7 39 24

3 hours or more 2331 264 1418 551 70 23 5

Unknown 138 18 41 14 1 - 64

Note: The figures are based on the total number of responsesin the 7th survey.



Statistics 17 Changes in the status of playing computer games (page 15, Figure 14)

7th survey

Total

Do not play computer games ‘

Play computer games

Total

Do not play computer games

6th
survey

Play computer games

35 065

17 353

17712

9220

7 409

1811

25 845

9 944

15901

Notes: 1)The figures are based on the total number of responses to “hours spent playing computer games” in the 6th and 7th surveys.
2) “Play computer games” in the 6th survey incicates children who played computer games “on ordinary days” and/or “on Sundays”.
3) “Play computer games” in the 7th survey indicates children who played computer games "on school days" and/or "on holidays".

Statistics 18 Children’s bedtimes according to hours spent playing computer games on school

days (page 15, Figure 15)

Bedtimes on school days
Total Before 9:00 pm 9:00-9:59 pm 10:00-10:59 pm | After 11:00 pm Irregular Unknown

§ Total 36 785 9140 23089 4018 245 118 175
3

% Do not play computer games 15 854 4798 9512 1398 61 37 48
p;;)_ % Play computer games 20 583 4273 13402 2583 183 80 62
E')’ % Less than 1 hour 15131 3508 9886 1582 78 40 37
< £

:i s 1to less than 2 hours 4732 696 3114 802 72 27 21
;’)- 2 hours or more 720 69 402 199 33 13 4
§ Unknown 348 69 175 37 1 1 65

Note: The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 7th survey.

Statistics 19 Changes in major illnesses and injuries (multiple answers) seen by hospitals and

clinics (page 16, Figure 16)

Statistics 19 Changes in major illnesses and injuries seen by hospitals and clinics (multiple answers) (page 16, Figure 16)

2nd survey 3rd survey 4th survey 5th survey 6th survey Tth survey|
Total 33707 33707 33707 33707 33707 33707,
Having illnesses and injuries seen by hospitals and clinics 31961 31722 31635 32315 32297 30 590
(Previously reported)
Cold, pharyngitis, tonsillitis, bronchitis, pneumonia 28067 27 765 26 540 26728 26778 21955
Decayed teeth 2314 5942 9022 12172 13 486
Allergic rhinitis, allergic conjunctivitis 1404 1937 3171 4504 5731
Digestive diseases including gastroenteritis, diarrhea, stomachache, constipation 9371 6129 4681 5697 7 440 5729
Influenza 4630 3150 8036 5127 5 360,
Atopic dermatitis 5740 5457 2433 2408 2642 2393
Asthma 1090 1700 2035 2356 2857 2391
Consultation on development and/or behavior 631 733 596
Allergic reaction to food 1605 814 530 454 460 362
Having no illnesses and injuries seen by hospitals and clinics 945 1556 1771 650 693 2227
Unknown 801 429 301 742 717 890

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total responses in the 2nd through 7th surveys.

3) Figures for the 7th survey include seeing by hospitals and clinics over the 18 months

3) “Cold, pharyngitis, tonsillitis, bronchitis, pneumonia” was investigated as “cold, bronchitis, pneumonia” in the 2nd survey.

4) “Decayed teeth”, “allergic rhinitis, allergic conjunctivitis”, and “influenza” were not investigated in the 2nd survey.

5) “Digestive diseases including gastroenteritis, diarrhea, stomach ache, constipation” was investigated as “diarrhea, stomach ache, constipation” in the 2nd survey.
6) “Consultation on development and/or behavior” was not researched for the 2nd through 4th surveys.




Statistics 20 Changes in hours spent with fathers on weekdays (page 17, Figure 17)

Statistics 20 Changes in hours spent with fathers on weekdays (page 17, Figure 17)

Total Less than half Half to less than 1 to less than 2 to less than 4 to less than 6 hours or Unknown
hour 1 hours 2 hours 4 hours 6 hours more
2nd survey 32588 5160 4116 7005 10812 3819 706 970
Sth survey 32588 6874 4654 7704 9332 2778 504 742
7th survey 32588 7439 6191 7499 8 260 2174 480 545

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses with children living with their fathers in the 2nd survey, 5th surveym and 7th survey.

2) “Less than half hour” includes *no time spent with fathers".

Statistics 21 Hours spent with fathers on weekdays according to fathers' time to return home
(page 17, Table 3)

Statistics 21 Hours spent with fathers on weekdays according to fathers' time to return home (page 17, Table 3)

Hours spent with fathers on weekdays
Total Less than half Hal:"::nless 1to less than | 2 to less than | 4 to less than | 6 hours or Unknown
hour 1 hours 2 hours 4 hours 6 hours more

Total 34 260 7797 6471 7866 8706 2299 524 597
Employed/students 33570 7707 6 401 7765 8602 2234 476 385
0:00-0:59 am 838 554 184 66 17 8 6 3
1:00 am-11:59 am 850 435 147 115 87 43 17 6
0:00-0:59 pm 40 24 4 3 4 3 2 -
1:00-1:59 pm 26 4 2 5 8 5 1 1
2:00-2:59 pm 35 2 1 7 15 5 4 1
3:00-3:59 pm 81 5 7 11 25 17 13 3
4:00-4:59 pm 129 7 6 19 48 43 6 -
5:00-5:59 pm 1356 44 77 213 572 366 73 11
6:00-6:59 pm 4246 160 297 749 2124 769 113 34
7:00-7:59 pm 5933 302 635 1701 2720 437 88 50
8:00-8:59 pm 5534 679 1210 1990 1412 161 37 45
9:00-9:59 pm 4751 1398 1490 1244 506 55 13 45
10:00-10:59 pm 4011 1920 1224 627 161 25 7 47
11:00-11:59 pm 2354 1478 585 207 53 7 8 16
Shift work etc. 2489 407 416 666 689 219 44 48
Unemployed 259 29 26 45 64 45 43 7
Unknown 431 61 44 56 40 20 5 205

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses with children living with their fathers in the 7th survey.

2) “Less than half hour” includes “no time spent with fathers”.

3) “Employed/students” includes fathers whose time to return home is unknown.

Statistics 22 Changes in mothers’ time to return home according to the attendance at nursery

school/kindergarten in the 5th survey (page 18, Figure 18)

Total 0:00- 1:00 am- 0:00- 1:00- 2:00- | 3:00-3:59 | 4:00-4:59 5:00- | 6:00-6:59 | 7:00-7:59 8:00- 9:00- 10:00-| 11:00-
0:59 am | 11:59 am | 0:59pm | 1:59 pm | 2:59 pm pm pm 5:59 pm pm pm 8:59 pm | 9:59 pm | 10:59 pm | 11:59 pm
Total
6th survey 15 664 122 364 326 752 1077 1320 1717 2942 3574 1446 454 170 120 129
Tth survey 15 664 58 304 268 77 1161 1401 1603 2943 379% 1342 387 127 76 43
(Previously reported) Nursery school
6th survey 9 957 31 91 87 212 318 781 1227 2215 2799 1068 279 94 60 43
Tth survey 9 957 21 95 89 286 400 768 1059 2181 2946 991 249 7 44 20
(Previously reported) Kindergarten
6th survey 4750 73 208 204 469 657 472 405 592 627 315 143 60 52 72
Tth survey 4750 30 163 148 419 660 541 466 630 678 294 108 41 27 20

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 5th through 7th surveys, who replied to “children living with their mothers™ in the 6th and 7th surveys, and who replied that the mothers’employment status was either

“employed” or “students”.

2) In “attendance at nursery school/kindergarten in the 5th survey”, “Nursery school” refers to children who only went to nursery schools, and “Kindergarten” refers to those who only went to kindergartens.
3) The total includes the time to return home “Unknown”.

4) Thetotal for the 7th survey includes “Shift work etc.”.




Statistics 23 Burdens and worries about child rearing according to the sibling composition
(multiple answers) (page 19, Table 4)

Without younger sibling With younger sibling(s)
Total n . Younger sibling(s) Both elder and
Only child Elder sibling(s) only only younger siblings

Total 36 785 5270 14844 12 709 3962

Feel some burdens or worries 27072 3915 10142 10 160 2 855
Physical burdens 6310 893 2066 2655 696

& | Financial burdens 13700 1556 5487 5053 1604
g Lack of free time 9373 1344 2887 4141 1001
% Unable to work or do enough housework 5374 869 1846 2131 528
% Cannot have sufficient time to spend with children 8946 1290 3361 3236 1059
é Lack of partner's involvement in child rearing 2244 308 921 773 242
g Concerned about the growth of the child 3536 710 1053 1459 314
% Unable to build a good relationship with other parents 1160 268 377 429 86
g Parental disagreement over discipline 3565 640 1215 1360 350
g Do not know how to discipline the child 2512 446 650 1185 231
é No caregiver when temporary childcare is needed 3543 689 1139 1412 303
g No doctor available in the neighborhood for sudden illness 1355 222 513 469 151
% Feel difficulty in taking days off when children are sick etc. 5228 914 2303 1578 433
§ No tolerance toward the child 8882 1240 2798 3888 956
@ No affection to the child 162 26 37 89 10
Others 1121 203 395 412 111

No particular burdens or worries 9 356 1269 4554 2458 1075
Unknown 357 86 148 91 32

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 7th survey.
2) “Burdens and worries about child rearing” was questioned with regards to the surveyed children.
3) The figures cannot be compared with the previous surveys, because the survey items have been changed.

Statistics 24 Concerns and worries in children’s daily life by the sibling composition
(multiple answers) (page 19, Table 5)

Without younger sibling With younger sibling(s)
Totd . - Younger sibling(s) Both elder and
Only child Elder sibling(s) only only younger siblings

Total 36 785 5270 14844 12709 3962
Have concerns and worries 26 509 3981 9918 9833 2777

Use of vulgar language 7953 1093 2831 3062 967

Do not keep promise / tell lies 5878 941 1792 2485 660

Do not speak to parents 1332 274 250 681 127

= Disobedience of the child 7708 1159 2403 3319 827
g Play in hazardous places 405 48 173 144 40
g Misconduct concerns 183 30 52 86 15|
% Spend many hours watching TV and/or playing computer games 6 650 1010 2772 2197 671
2 Rarely play in a manner that provides physical exercise 4 557 876 1475 1825 381
% Persistent on having what they want 4 536 708 1790 1618 420
E Do not or cannot play with friends 1324 270 411 518 125
é Quarrel with other children often 1144 243 358 419 124
; Do or receive bullying 1256 300 301 562 93]
'g Reluctant to go to school 690 132 255 243 60|
é Study concerns 6 335 942 2325 2393 675
§ Eating habit concerns (balance, volume, likes and dislikes etc.) 8 656 1392 3498 2 960 806
g Concems about the growth of the child 2297 389 930 759 219
© Have poorer eyesight 1870 357 673 689 151
Child being prone to illness 706 124 264 250 68|
Sex-related concerns 162 34 34 83 11
Others 3275 450 1107 1344 374

No particular concerns or worries 9576 1185 4606 2679 1106
Unknown 700 104 320 197 79

Notes: 1) The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 7th survey.
2) “Concerns and worries in children’s daily life” was questioned with regards to the surveyed children.
3) The figures cannot be compared with the previous surveys, because the survey items have been changed.



Statistics 25 Monthly expenses for lessons (page 20, Figure 19)

Monthly expenses for lessons

Total Under 5,000 yen 518%%5 r;i: 1200880u;ed:r 20,0(2)(3/eyren or g(%er::::}gr Unknown
lessons

Total 36785 3586 9166 9958 4224 9386 465

Under 5,000 yen 38 8 29 1

o 5,000-under 10,000 yen 381 103 29 . 249 i
g o 10,000-under 20,000 yen 6226 1140 1643 584 2824 35
% é 20,000-under 30,000 yen 9869 1174 3227 2469 243 2730 26
% % 30,000-under 40,000 yen 9047 704 2601 3261 713 1749 19
S | “0,000-under 50,000 yen 4216 204 843 1757 871 536 5
50,000-undler 60,000 yen 3198 151 508 1143 930 454 12

60,000 yen or over 2746 80 254 674 1441 286 11
Unknown 1064 22 61 70 26 529 356

Note: The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 7th survey.

Statistics 26 Average monthly expenditure on child rearing, average monthly child-care fee
and tuition fee, average monthly school expenses, and average monthly expenses for paid
lessons etc. (page 20, Figure 20)

Expenditure on child rearing

Child-care fee and tuition fee

Expenses for paid lessons

Tabulated population
(persons)

Average amount
(thousand yen)

Tabulated population
(persons)

Average amount
(thousand yen)

Tabulated population

(persons)

Average amount
(thousand yen)

6th
survey

34 897

48

33 804

25

19661

12

Note: The figures are based on the total number of responses in the 6th and 7th surveys, excluding those whose replies were “Unknown” for respective expenses

in the 6th survey.

Expenditure on child rearing

Child-care fee and tuition fee

Expenses for paid lessons

Tabulated population
(persons)

Average amount
(thousand yen)

Tabulated population
(persons)

Average amount
(thousand yen)

Tabulated population

(persons)

Average amount
(thousand yen)

7th
survey

34 647

34

34 060

26195

12

Note: The figures are based on the total numbaer of responses in the 6th and 7th surveys, excluding those whose replies were “Unknown” for respective expenses in the 7th survey.



